
 

 

Statement of Votes Cast 

Pacific Grove Special Tax Measure Election 

Tuesday, April 12, 2022 

COMPILED BY THE OFFICE OF THE MONTEREY COUNTY 

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 









City of Pacific Grove - Measure A

( 7 of 7  precincts reported )

YES 2,411 60.05%

NO 1,604 39.95%

Total 4,015

Registered 
Voters

Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout 10,450 4,015

Polling Place (PP) 28

Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987
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Precinct % Turnout

Countywide
Electionwide

5111
Polling Place (PP) 0.06%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.90%
Total 38.97%

5112
Polling Place (PP) 0.06%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 40.16%
Total 40.23%

5113
Polling Place (PP) 0.60%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 41.72%
Total 42.32%

5114
Polling Place (PP) 0.28%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 35.16%
Total 35.44%

5115
Polling Place (PP) 0.58%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 43.09%
Total 43.67%

5116
Polling Place (PP) 0.18%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 34.76%
Total 34.94%

5117
Polling Place (PP) 0.14%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 33.26%
Total 33.41%

Electionwide - Total 38.42%
Countywide - Total 38.42%

Polling Place (PP) 0.27%
Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%10,450 3,987

10,450 4,015
10,450 28

10,450 4,015

1,380 2
1,380 459
1,380 461

1,640 570
1,640 573

1,383 604

1,640 3

1,383 8
1,383 596

1,405 4
1,405 494
1,405 498

1,498 625
1,498 634

1,576 634

1,498 9

1,576 1
1,576 633

1,568 1
1,568 610
1,568 611
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Statement of Votes Cast by Precinct
CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE SPECIAL TAX MEASURE ELECTION

County of Monterey
Tuesday, April 12, 2022
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Precinct Tu
rn

ou
t

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

5111
Polling Place (PP) 1 **** **** **** **** ****

Vote by Mail (VBM) 610 393 64.43% 217 35.57% 610
Total 611 393 64.32% 218 35.68% 611

5112
Polling Place (PP) 1 **** **** **** **** ****

Vote by Mail (VBM) 633 380 60.03% 253 39.97% 633
Total 634 380 59.94% 254 40.06% 634

5113
Polling Place (PP) 9 **** **** **** **** ****

Vote by Mail (VBM) 625 360 57.60% 265 42.40% 625
Total 634 363 57.26% 271 42.74% 634

5114
Polling Place (PP) 4 **** **** **** **** ****

Vote by Mail (VBM) 494 298 60.32% 196 39.68% 494
Total 498 301 60.44% 197 39.56% 498

5115
Polling Place (PP) 8 **** **** **** **** ****

Vote by Mail (VBM) 596 374 62.75% 222 37.25% 596
Total 604 377 62.42% 227 37.58% 604

5116
Polling Place (PP) 3 **** **** **** **** ****

Vote by Mail (VBM) 570 320 56.14% 250 43.86% 570
Total 573 322 56.20% 251 43.80% 573

5117
Polling Place (PP) 2 **** **** **** **** ****

Vote by Mail (VBM) 459 274 59.69% 185 40.31% 459
Total 461 275 59.65% 186 40.35% 461

Electionwide - Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015
Countywide - Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,01510,450

10,450

1,640

1,380
1,380
1,380

1,383
1,383

1,640
1,640

1,405
1,405
1,405

1,383

1,498
1,498
1,498

1,568

1,576
1,576
1,576

1,568
1,568

Contest  1 of 1

City of Pacific Grove - Measure A (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Re
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District % Turnout

Countywide
Electionwide

Polling Place (PP) 0.27%
Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%

Electionwide - Total 38.42%
Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%

STATE
CALIFORNIA

Polling Place (PP) 0.27%
Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%

CALIFORNIA - Total 38.42%
Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%

Congressional
19th Congressional 

District
Polling Place (PP) 0.27%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
19th Congressional District - 
Total 38.42%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
Senatorial Districts
17th State Senatorial 

District
Polling Place (PP) 0.27%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
17th State Senatorial District - 
Total 38.42%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
Assembly Districts
30th State Assembly 

District
Polling Place (PP) 0.27%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
30th State Assembly District  - 
Total 38.42%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
Board Of 

Equalization
2nd State Board Equal 

District
Polling Place (PP) 0.27%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
2nd State Board Equal District  - 
Total 38.42%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
Supervisorial 

Districts
5th Supervisorial 

District
Polling Place (PP) 0.27%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
5th Supervisorial District  - Total 38.42%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
City Districts

City of Pacific Grove
Polling Place (PP) 0.27%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
City of Pacific Grove - Total 38.42%

Vote by Mail (VBM) 38.15%
City Districts sub-

district
Unincorporated Area

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987
10,450 4,015

10,450 28

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987
10,450 4,015

10,450 28

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987
10,450 4,015

10,450 28

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987
10,450 4,015

10,450 28

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987
10,450 4,015

10,450 28

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987
10,450 4,015

10,450 28

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987
10,450 4,015

10,450 28

10,450 3,987

10,450 3,987

10,450 4,015

10,450 28
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Statement of Votes Cast by District
CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE SPECIAL TAX MEASURE ELECTION

County of Monterey
Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Registered
Voters Turnout
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District Tu
rn

ou
t

To
tal

 V
ot

es

Countywide
Electionwide

Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28
Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987

Electionwide - Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015
CALIFORNIA

Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28
Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987
CALIFORNIA - Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

19th Congressional District
Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28

Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987
19th Congressional District - 

Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

17th State Senatorial District
Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28

Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987
17th State Senatorial District - 

Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

30th State Assembly District
Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28

Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987
30th State Assembly District - 

Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

2nd State Board Equal 
District

Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28
Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987

2nd State Board Equal District - 
Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

5th Supervisorial District
Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28

Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987

5th Supervisorial District - Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

City of Pacific Grove
Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28

Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987

City of Pacific Grove - Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

Polling Place (PP) 28 12 42.86% 16 57.14% 28
Vote by Mail (VBM) 3,987 2,399 60.17% 1,588 39.83% 3,987

Unincorporated - Total 4,015 2,411 60.05% 1,604 39.95% 4,015

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450
10,450

10,450
10,450

10,450

Contest  1 of  1

City of Pacific Grove - Measure A (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Re
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Voting Pct/Absentee Pct/Regular Pct Xref  (Detail)
City of Pacific Grove Special Tax Measure Election - 4/12/2022

Regular PctVoting Precinct Pct RegistrationMail Ballot?CONG SEN ASMB SUPV CITY (DISTRICT)Ballot Type Absentee Pct

NO5111 - Pacific Grove 1

Pacific Grove, CA  93950

1025 Lighthouse Ave

Pacific Grove Adult School

8005111 1  1,568CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3111-01

 1,568Total for Voting Pct 5111:

NO5112 - Pacific Grove 2

Pacific Grove, CA  93950

1025 Lighthouse Ave

Pacific Grove Adult School

8005112 1  1,576CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3112-01

 1,576Total for Voting Pct 5112:

NO5113 - Pacific Grove 3

Pacific Grove, CA  93950

515 Junipero Ave

Pacific Grove Community Center

8005113 1  1,498CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3113-01

 1,498Total for Voting Pct 5113:

NO5114 - Pacific Grove 4

Pacific Grove, CA  93950

515 Junipero Ave

Pacific Grove Community Center

8005114 1  1,405CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3114-01

 1,405Total for Voting Pct 5114:

NO5115 - Pacific Gtove 5

Pacific Grove, CA  93950

515 Junipero Ave

Pacific Grove Community Center

8005115 1  1,224CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3115-01

8005115 1  159CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3115-02

 1,383Total for Voting Pct 5115:

NO5116 - Pacific Grove 6

Pacific Grove, CA  93950

615 Sunset Dr

Pacific Grove High School - Dance Room

8005116 1  1,640CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3116-01

 1,640Total for Voting Pct 5116:

Printed: 4/21/2022  12:17:53PM
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Regular PctVoting Precinct Pct RegistrationMail Ballot?CONG SEN ASMB SUPV CITY (DISTRICT)Ballot Type Absentee Pct

NO5117 - Pacific Grove 7

Pacific Grove, CA  93950

615 Sunset Dr

Pacific Grove High School - Dance Room

8005117 1  1,380CO19 SE17 SU5 Precincts - CI3500AS305PG3117-01

 1,380Total for Voting Pct 5117:

Printed: 4/21/2022  12:17:53PM
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Regular PctVoting Precinct Pct RegistrationMail Ballot?CONG SEN ASMB SUPV CITY (DISTRICT)Ballot Type Absentee Pct

 7

 0

Polling Place Precincts:

Mail Ballot Precincts:

Total Precincts:

Total Polling Place Precinct Registration:

 Total Mail Ballot Precinct Registration:

Total Registration:

 10,450

 10,450 7

MAJOR DISTRICT TYPE DISTRICT ID MAIL BALLOT POLLING PLACE TOTAL

 ---------- Voting Precinct Statistics by District ----------

TOTAL REGISTRATION ABSENTEE PRECINCTS

CO18  0Congressional Districts  0  0  0

CO19  7  10,450 0  7  7

SE17  7  10,450Senatorial Districts Districts  0  7  7

AS29  0Assembly Districts Districts  0  0  0

AS30  7  10,450 0  7  7

SU1  0Supervisorial Districts Districts  0  0  0

SU2  0 0  0  0

SU3  0 0  0  0

SU4  0 0  0  0

SU5  7  10,450 0  7  7

Printed: 4/21/2022  12:17:53PM
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